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to providing 9 self-contained units, rear 
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Ref Application No:  2017/2739/P

Report by:

Ambigram Architects
Studio 2.04, 60 Gray’s Inn Road, 
London. WC1X 8AQ 

www.ambigramarchitects.com

Contact Person:

Andries Kruger
T: 07711 905352
E: akruger@ambigramarchitects.com



ambigram architectsCopyright  11 Feb 2019 All rights reserved© 48-56 Bayham PlacePage 3

CONTENTS

01 AMENDMENTS

p.4		  Introduction
p.5		  Front Elevation
p.6		  Side Elevation
p.7		  Rear Elevation
p.8		  Side B Elevation
p.9		  Roof Plan



ambigram architectsCopyright  11 Feb 2019 All rights reserved© 48-56 Bayham PlacePage 4

01 AMENDMENTS

INTRODUCTION

The information on the following pages 
documents the post completion condition 
of 48 - 56 Bayham Place. Post completion 
drawings have been prepared following 
a survey of the building whilst it is on site 
and nearing completion. These drawings 
reflect expected opeing proportions, and 
locations. This section 96a application 
aims to collate the proposed non materal 
amendments to the scheme. All drawings 
within this document have been attached 
separately.
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CONSENTED AND PROPOSED 
FRONT ELEVATION

Modifications to this elevation can be 
summarised as:

1.	 Minor amendments to the lateral 
position of windows

2.	 Ommission of 1.No window with 
perforated panel

3.	 1.No wrap around window 
supplemented with fixed glazed window 
with sloped window head detail

4.	 Omission of projecting hoist beam
5.	 Window reduced in width
6.	 Perforated panel removed, on elevation 

facing Koko.

Consented Front Elevation

Proposed Front Elevation

 Ground Floor FFL 22.72m

 First Floor FFL 26.02m

 Second Floor FFL 29.34m

 Third Floor FFL 32.46m

 Fifth Floor FFL 39.54m

Upper Roof Level 42.91m

 Lower Roof Level 39.25m

Fourth Floor FFL 35.85m

 Ground Floor FFL 22.72m

 First Floor FFL 26.02m

 Second Floor FFL 29.34m

 Third Floor FFL 32.46m

 Fifth Floor FFL 39.54m

Upper Roof Level 42.91m

 Lower Roof Level 39.25m

Fourth Floor FFL 35.85m

F
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PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION PL2-0300

JP
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Title

Job number

Date

Drawing no

Drawn

Scale

Revision
48-56 Bayham Place

London NW1 0EU

Copyright 2015 ambigram architects ltdRev Date Reason for Issue ch'd

All dimensions shall be verified on site before proceeding with the
work contractor before construction and fabrication commences.

All dimensions are given in millimetres (mm) unless otherwise
noted.

Do not scale off these drawings. Dimensions govern.
NOTES

Workmanship and materials to be accordance with the relevant
current British  Standard Codes of Practice and the Local Authorities
requirements.
During construction the contractor shall be responsible for
maintaining the structure in a stable condition.
These drawings are to be read in conjunction with all other contract
documentation and other consultants documentation.
 If in doubt, ask!

PL-00 09-05-2018 Planning application
PL-A 16-01-2019 Planning application revision

Aluminium
cladding

Flexed wrap-around glazingFixed glazing.

New double glazed
windows to match

existing.

New double glazed
windows to match
existing.

NOTES:
1. Further details of the construction and materials of roof

            extension are described in the design and access statement.

0m 1 2 3 4 5

HJ
JP

Chimney stack
retained and lifted.

KEY PLAN

FRONT ELEVATION

Plant. Plant.

Flexed wrap-around glazing

01 AMENDMENTS
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Consented Side Elevation

S
C

02
02

 Ground Floor FFL 22.72m

 First Floor FFL 26.02m

 Second Floor FFL 29.34m

 Third Floor FFL 32.46m

 Fifth Floor FFL 39.54m

Upper Roof Level 42.91m

 Lower Roof Level 39.25m

Fourth Floor FFL 35.85m

PROPOSED SIDE A ELEVATION PL2-0301

JP
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Job number

Date

Drawing no
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Scale

Revision
48-56 Bayham Place

London NW1 0EU

Copyright 2015 ambigram architects ltdRev Date Reason for Issue ch'd

All dimensions shall be verified on site before proceeding with the
work contractor before construction and fabrication commences.

All dimensions are given in millimetres (mm) unless otherwise
noted.

Do not scale off these drawings. Dimensions govern.
NOTES

Workmanship and materials to be accordance with the relevant
current British  Standard Codes of Practice and the Local Authorities
requirements.
During construction the contractor shall be responsible for
maintaining the structure in a stable condition.
These drawings are to be read in conjunction with all other contract
documentation and other consultants documentation.
 If in doubt, ask!

PL-00 09-05-2018 Planning application JG
PL-A 16-01-2019 Planning application revision JP

Proposed 2nd floor
extension.

Aluminium
cladding.

Fixed wrap-around glazing.Perforated aluminium
screen in front od glazing.

Perforated metal screen to
replace existing solid screen.

0m 1 2 3 4 5

NOTES:
1. Further details of the construction and materials of roof

            extension are described in the design and access statement.

KEY PLAN

SIDE A ELEVATION

New double glazed
windows to match
existing.

PL-B 14-03-2019 S96A Planning application JP

Modifications to this elevation can be 
summarised as: 

1.	 Minor amendments to the lateral 
position of windows

2.	 2.no Wrap-around window head detail 
supplemented with sloped window 
head detail

3.	 Omission of projecting hoist beam
4.	 Window reduced in width

CONSENTED AND PROPOSED 
SIDE ELEVATION

01 AMENDMENTS

Proposed Side Elevation

2 2

3
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Consented Rear Elevation

Proposed Rear Elevation

 Ground Floor FFL 22.72m

 First Floor FFL 26.02m

 Second Floor FFL 29.34m

 Third Floor FFL 32.46m

 Fifth Floor FFL 39.54m

Upper Roof Level 42.91m

 Lower Roof Level 39.25m

Fourth Floor FFL 35.85m

R
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PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION PL2-0302

JP
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Drawing no
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London NW1 0EU

Copyright 2015 ambigram architects ltdRev Date Reason for Issue ch'd

All dimensions shall be verified on site before proceeding with the
work contractor before construction and fabrication commences.

All dimensions are given in millimetres (mm) unless otherwise
noted.

Do not scale off these drawings. Dimensions govern.
NOTES

Workmanship and materials to be accordance with the relevant
current British  Standard Codes of Practice and the Local Authorities
requirements.
During construction the contractor shall be responsible for
maintaining the structure in a stable condition.
These drawings are to be read in conjunction with all other contract
documentation and other consultants documentation.
 If in doubt, ask!

PL-00 09-05-2018 Planning application
PL-A 16-01-2019 Planning application revision

Perforated aluminium
screen in front of glazing.

Aluminium
cladding.

Existing chimney stack
retained and lifted.

Proposed scheme for
 Camden Palace behind

Planning ref: 2016/6959/P

Proposed scheme for
Camden Palace behind
Planning ref: 2016/6959/P

Fixed glazing.

0m 1 2 3 4 5

HJ
JP

Lift overrun. Plant

NOTES:
1. Further details of the construction and materials of roof

            extension are described in the design and access statement.

AOV
smoke vent

behind

AOV
smoke vent

REAR ELEVATION

AOV
smoke vent

behind

AOV
smoke vent

behind

AOV
smoke vent

behind

AOV
smoke vent

behind

New double glazed
windows to match
existing.

KEY PLAN

PL-B 12-02-2019 Planning application revision JP

Modifications to this elevation can be 
summarised as: 

1.	 Minor amendments to the lateral 
position of windows

2.	 Amendment of glazed voids at rear to 
include a handrail for cleaning purposes

3.	 Amendments to brick parapet height

CONSENTED AND PROPOSED 
REAR ELEVATION

01 AMENDMENTS

2 2

3
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Consented Section FF - Showing Elevation B

Proposed Side B Elevation

R
C

0203

 Ground Floor FFL 22.72m

 First Floor FFL 26.02m

 Second Floor FFL 29.34m

 Third Floor FFL 32.46m

 Fifth Floor FFL 39.54m

Upper Roof Level 42.91m

 Lower Roof Level 39.25m

Fourth Floor FFL 35.85m

PROPOSED SIDE B ELEVATION PL2-0202

JP
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All dimensions shall be verified on site before proceeding with the
work contractor before construction and fabrication commences.

All dimensions are given in millimetres (mm) unless otherwise
noted.

Do not scale off these drawings. Dimensions govern.
NOTES

Workmanship and materials to be accordance with the relevant
current British  Standard Codes of Practice and the Local Authorities
requirements.
During construction the contractor shall be responsible for
maintaining the structure in a stable condition.
These drawings are to be read in conjunction with all other contract
documentation and other consultants documentation.
 If in doubt, ask!

Aluminium
cladding.

Perforated aluminium
screen in front of glazing.

Fixed wrap-around glazing.

Proposed scheme for
Camden Palace behind
Planning ref: 2016/6959/P

PL-00 09-05-2018 Planning application HJ
PL-A 16-01-2019 Planning application revision JP

0m 1 2 3 4 5

NOTES:
1. Further details of the construction and materials of roof

            extension are described in the design and access statement.

Proposed new
maintenance

access ladder

KEY PLAN

SIDE B ELEVATION

PL-B 14-03-2019 S96A Planning Application JP

Modifications to this elevation can be 
summarised as: 

1.	 Minor amendments to the lateral 
position of windows, 

2.	 Addition of a maintenance roof access 
ladder.

3.	 Removal of one window with perforated 
screen

CONSENTED AND PROPOSED 
SIDE B ELEVATION

01 AMENDMENTS

2

3 1 11
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Consented Roof Plan

Proposed Roof Plan

30
0

825

30
0

825

30
0

825

30
0

825

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

46
0

940

46
0

940

46
0

940

46
0

940

H = 735

H = 735 H = 735 H = 735 H = 700 H = 700 H = 700 H = 700

H = 823

H = 823

G1

G1

7.5
° F

AL
L

G1

7.5° FALL

G1

G1

7.5
° F

AL
L

7.5
° F

AL
L

G1

7.5
° F

AL
L

7.5
° F

AL
L

G1

34
0

958

34
0

958

34
0

958
H = 734 H = 734

H = 73430
0

825

30
0

825

30
0

825

30
0

825

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

32
0

900

46
0

940

46
0

940

46
0

940

46
0

940

H = 735

H = 735 H = 735 H = 735 H = 700 H = 700 H = 700 H = 700

H = 823

H = 823

G1

G1

7.5
° F

AL
L

G1

7.5° FALL

G1

G1

7.5
° F

AL
L

7.5
° F

AL
L

G1

7.5
° F

AL
L

7.5
° F

AL
L

G1

34
0

958

34
0

958

34
0

958
H = 734 H = 734

H = 734

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN PL2-0107
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All dimensions shall be verified on site before proceeding with the
work contractor before construction and fabrication commences.

All dimensions are given in millimetres (mm) unless otherwise
noted.

Do not scale off these drawings. Dimensions govern.
NOTES

Workmanship and materials to be accordance with the relevant
current British  Standard Codes of Practice and the Local Authorities
requirements.
During construction the contractor shall be responsible for
maintaining the structure in a stable condition.
These drawings are to be read in conjunction with all other contract
documentation and other consultants documentation.
 If in doubt, ask!

PL-A

ROOF PLAN
01

HJ

N

PL-00 09-05-2017 Planning application

Plant

Lift
overrun

AOV smoke
vent

Indicative location of
photovoltaic arrays, laid flat.

JGPL-01 24-08-2017 Planning application
PL-A 16-01-2019 Planning application revision JP

Plant

Plant

0m 1 2 3 4 5

Modifications to this elevation can be 
summarised as: 

1.	 Amendments to the approximate 
location of PV panels once installed,

2.	 Amendments to the location of 
Rooflights,

3.	 Addition of a mansafe fall arrest safety 
system + Ladder.

CONSENTED AND PROPOSED 
ROOF PLAN

01 AMENDMENTS

3

3

1

2
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In principle ambigram architects feel there 
have been no material changes to the built 
scheme, as it has been constructred to 
the same specification and same general 
appearance as documented in the planning 
application however we do seek to keep 
the council informed of minor modifications 
which have been made as the project 
progressed in the form of this section 96a 
application. 

CONCLUSION

01 AMENDMENTS
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